

輸出国植物防疫機関に対する通報実施要綱新旧対照表

改正後	現行
別表 2 特定重要病害虫 <i>Dibolryon morbosum</i> (Schveinitz) Theissen & Sydow black knot <i>Guignardia citricarpa</i> Kiely black spot <i>Puccinia pittieriana</i> P. Hennings rust <i>Deuterophoma tracheiphila</i> Petri mal secco <u><i>Sphaeropsis tumefaciens</i> Hedges</u> <u>Sphaeropsis knot</u> <i>Colletotrichum capsici</i> (Sydow) Butler & Bisby dieback <i>Fsarium solani</i> f. sp. <i>cuculbitae</i> Snyder & Hansen root rot (かぼちゃ立枯病) <i>Verticillium tricorpus</i> Isaac Verticillium wilt <i>Drechslera iridis</i> (Oud.) M. B. Ellis ink disease <u><i>Ceratocystis fagacearum</i> (Bretz) Hunt</u> <u>oak wilt</u> <u><i>Ceratocystis ulmi</i> (Buisman) C. M. Macken</u> <u>dutch elm disease</u> <u><i>Eutypa lata</i> (pers: Fr.) Tul. & C. Tul.</u> <u>Eutypa die back</u> <i>Xanthomonas campestris</i> pv. <i>oryzicola</i> (Fang et al.) Dye bacterial leaf streak of rice (イネ条斑細菌病) <i>Erwinia amylovora</i> (Burrill) Winslow et al fire blight (火傷病菌) <i>Spiroplasma citri</i> Saglio et al citrus stubborn disease Citrus greening disease citrus greening disease <u>Peach phony disease</u> <u>peach phony disease</u> Potato yellow dwarf virus Plum pox virus Sugarcane fuji disease virus Sweetpotato mild mottle virus Citrus cachexia viroid Potato spindle tuber viroid <i>Orseolia orkyzac</i> (Wood-Mason) rice gall midge (イネノシントメタマバエ) <i>Rhagoletis pomonella</i> (Walsh) apple maggot (リンゴミバエ) <i>Rhagoletis indifferens</i> curran western cerry fruit fly (セイブオウトウミバエ) <i>Anastrepha ludenis</i> (Loew) Mexican fruit fly (メキシコミバエ) <i>Anastrepha fraterclus</i> (Wiedemann) South Aerican fruit fly (ミナミアメリカミバエ) <i>Anastrepha suspensa</i> (Loew) Caribbean fruit fly (カリブミバエ)	別表 2 特定重要病害虫 <i>Dibolryon morbosum</i> (Schveinitz) Theissen & Sydow black knot <i>Guignardia citricarpa</i> Kiely black spot <i>Puccinia pittieriana</i> P. Hennings rust <i>Deuterophoma tracheiphila</i> Petri mal secco <i>Colletotrichum capsici</i> (Sydow) Butler & Bisby dieback <i>Fsarium solani</i> f. sp. <i>cuculbitae</i> Snyder & Hansen root rot (かぼちゃ立枯病) <i>Verticillium tricorpus</i> Isaac Verticillium wilt <i>Drechslera iridis</i> (Oud.) M. B. Ellis ink disease <i>Xanthomonas campestris</i> pv. <i>oryzicola</i> (Fang et al.) Dye bacterial leaf streak of rice (イネ条斑細菌病) <i>Erwinia amylovora</i> (Burrill) Winslow et al fire blight (火傷病菌) <i>Spiroplasma citri</i> Saglio et al citrus stubborn disease Citrus greening disease citrus greening disease Potato yellow dwarf virus Plum pox virus Sugarcane fuji disease virus Sweetpotato mild mottle virus Citrus cachexia viroid Potato spindle tuber viroid <i>Orseolia orkyzac</i> (Wood-Mason) rice gall midge (イネノシントメタマバエ) <i>Rhagoletis pomonella</i> (Walsh) apple maggot (リンゴミバエ) <i>Rhagoletis indifferens</i> curran western cerry fruit fly (セイブオウトウミバエ) <i>Anastrepha ludenis</i> (Loew) Mexican fruit fly (メキシコミバエ) <i>Anastrepha fraterclus</i> (Wiedemann) South Aerican fruit fly (ミナミアメリカミバエ) <i>Anastrepha suspensa</i> (Loew) Caribbean fruit fly (カリブミバエ) <i>Ceralitis rosa</i> Karsch Natal fruit fly (ナタールミバエ) <i>Anarsia lnceatella</i> Zeller peach twih borer (モモキバガ) <i>Elasmopalpus lignosellus</i> (Zeller) lesser cornstalk borer (モロコシマグラメイガ) <i>Piers brassicae</i> (Linne) large cabbage white (オオモンシロチョウ)

改正後	現行
<i>Ceratitis rosa</i> Karsch <i>Anarsia linceatella</i> Zeller <i>Elasmopalpus lignosellus</i> (Zeller) <i>Pieris brassicae</i> (Linne)	Natal fruit fly (ナタールミバエ) peach twih borer (モモキバガ) lesser cornstalk borer (モロコシマグラメイガ) large cabbage white (オオモンシロチョウ)

改 正 後	現 行
3 1 及び 2 以外の有害植物又は有害動物 Aplanobacter populi Ride canker (ポプラかいよう細菌病菌) Corynebacterium fascians (Tilford) fasciation (帯化病菌) Dowson Corynebacterium flaccumfaciens (Hedges) Dowson bacterial wilt (萎凋細菌病菌) Pseudomonas mors-prunorum Wormald canker (核果類かいよう細菌病菌) Xanthomonas juglandis (Pierce) Dowson blight (クルミ褐色腐敗病菌) Xanthomonas translucens f. sp. oryzicola (Fang et al.) Bradbury leaf streak (イネ条斑細菌病菌) Xanthomonas vasculorum (Cobb) Dowson gummosis (サトウキビゴム病菌) Coleosporium ipomoeae (Schw.) Burrill sweet potato orange rust (さび病菌) Elsinoe australis Bitancourt & Tenkins sweet orange scab (さび病菌) Eutypa armeniacae Hansf. & Carter gummosis (ゴム病菌) Pezicula corticola (Tragens.) Nannf bark canker (胴枯病菌) Phytophthora hibernalis Carne brown rot (褐色腐敗病菌) Phytophthora syringae Kleb. stem rot (幹ぐされ病菌) Puccinia erianthi Padwick & Kham leaf rust of sugarcane (サトウキビさび病菌) Puccinia pittieriana P. Hennings rust (さび病菌) [削 除] Apple rubbery wood disease Grapevine fan leaf virus [削 除] Peach yellow disease Pierce's disease of grapevines Tomato bushy stunt virus Rhagoletis cingulata Loew cherry fruitfly (シロオビオウトウミバエ) Rhagoletis indifferens Curran western cherry fruitfly (セイブオウトウミバエ) Rhagoletis cerasi Linnaeus European cherry fruitfly (ヨーロッパオウトウミバエ) Anastrepha suspensa Loew Caribbean fruitfly (カリブミバエ) Zonosemata electa Say pepper maggot (トウガラシミバエ) 以下 略	3 1 及び 2 以外の有害植物又は有害動物 Aplanobacter populi Ride canker (ポプラかいよう細菌病菌) Corynebacterium fascians (Tilford) fasciation (帯化病菌) Dowson Corynebacterium flaccumfaciens (Hedges) Dowson bacterial wilt (萎凋細菌病菌) Pseudomonas mors-prunorum Wormald canker (核果類かいよう細菌病菌) Xanthomonas juglandis (Pierce) Dowson blight (クルミ褐色腐敗病菌) Xanthomonas translucens f. sp. oryzicola (Fang et al.) Bradbury leaf streak (イネ条斑細菌病菌) Xanthomonas vasculorum (Cobb) Dowson gummosis (サトウキビゴム病菌) Coleosporium ipomoeae (Schw.) Burrill sweet potato orange rust (さび病菌) Elsinoe australis Bitancourt & Tenkins sweet orange scab (さび病菌) Eutypa armeniacae Hansf. & Carter gummosis (ゴム病菌) Pezicula corticola (Tragens.) Nannf bark canker (胴枯病菌) Phytophthora hibernalis Carne brown rot (褐色腐敗病菌) Phytophthora syringae Kleb. stem rot (幹ぐされ病菌) Puccinia erianthi Padwick & Kham leaf rust of sugarcane (サトウキビさび病菌) Puccinia pittieriana P. Hennings rust (さび病菌) <u>Sphaeropsis tumefaciens Hedges</u> knot (カンキツてんぐす病菌) Apple rubbery wood disease Grapevine fan leaf virus <u>Peach phony disease</u> Peach yellow disease Pierce's disease of grapevines Tomato bushy stunt virus Rhagoletis cingulata Loew cherry fruitfly (シロオビオウトウミバエ) Rhagoletis indifferens Curran western cherry fruitfly (セイブオウトウミバエ) Rhagoletis cerasi Linnaeus European cherry fruitfly (ヨーロッパオウトウミバエ) Anastrepha suspensa Loew Caribbean fruitfly (カリブミバエ) Zonosemata electa Say pepper maggot (トウガラシミバエ) 以下 略